
City of Santa Rosa

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 118-329BPU Name: General Services Agreement F001422 - Sodium
Hypochlorite Supply and Delivery

Status:Type: BPU- Consent Agenda Ready

File created: In control:5/30/2018 Board of Public Utilities

On agenda: Final action:6/7/2018 6/7/2018

Title: RESOLUTION - GENERAL SERVICE AGREEMENT F001422 - FIRST AMENDMENT - SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE SUPPLY AND DELIVERY

RECOMMENDATION: It is recommended by the Finance and Water Departments that the Board, by
resolution, approve the First Amendment to General Services Agreement (GSA) F001422 for a one-
year contract extension with a 13.2% increase in unit price for sodium hypochlorite, delivered to
various Water Department locations, to Olin Corporation dba Olin Chlor Alkali Products, Tracy,
California in an amount not to exceed $102,000, for a total agreement amount not to exceed
$192,000.  Funds required for this operational expense have been appropriated in Fiscal Year 2017-
18 adopted budget of the Water Department and will be included in future budget proposals presented
to council as a regular operating expense.  There is no fiscal impact to the General Fund.

Sponsors: Board of Public Utilities

Indexes: Not a Project

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Staff Report, 2. Resolution, 3. Attachment 1

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

 to waive reading of the text and adoptBoard of Public Utilities6/7/2018 1 Pass

City of Santa Rosa Printed on 5/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

